
Regional
District of

Kootenay Boundary

April17,2019

Juliette Rhodes, Chief Financial Officer
The Corporation of the City of Grand Forks
P.O. Box 220
Grand Forks, B.C. VOH 1 HO

Dear Juliette:

2019 REQUISITION - Total $ 1,528,822

Enclosed is a copy of the Regional District of Kootenay Boundary Five Year Financial Plan for 2019 -
2023 pursuant to Section 374 of the Local Government Act.

The amount of $ 1,527,090 is to be collected as the regional district levy and is due on or before
August 1, 2019 is detailed as follows:

Apportionment based on assessment levied on authenticated hospital district roll converted by applying
Provincial property class multiples established under Order in Council No. 731 approved May 10, 1990.

General Government Services
Regional Development Services
Feasibility Studies
Boundary Economic Development
Regionalized Solid Waste Management
Emergency Preparedness
9-1-1 Emergency Communications
Recreation Commission Grand Forks, Area 'D'
Grand Forks Arena
Grand Forks Curling Rink
Grand Forks Aquatic Centre
Animal Control
Economic Development- Grand Forks Area
Mosquito Control
Grand Forks and District Public Library
Boundary Integrated Watershed Service
West End Transit
Prior Year Adjustments

$ 22,085
17,180

778
21,991

115,029
22,745
28,438

278,722
318,613

15,088
400,586

45,894
22,749
31,049

139,389
26,744
23,620
-3,610

Sub-total $1.527,090
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The amount of $1,732 is to be collected as part of the City of Grand Fork's municipal (own purposes)
levy and is due on or before August 1, 2019 and is detailed as follows:

CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS BASED ON FEES FOR SERVICE:

Management of Development $ 1,732 _$ 1,732

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AUGUST 1,2019 $1,528,822

Please provide a certified copy of the City of Grand Fork's non-municipal tax rate bylaw.

Yours truly,

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF KOOTENAY BOUNDARY

&^^>
Beth Burget, CPA, CGA
General Manager of Finance

enclosures


