

April 17, 2019

Juliette Rhodes, Chief Financial Officer The Corporation of the City of Grand Forks P.O. Box 220 Grand Forks, B.C. V0H 1H0

Dear Juliette:

## 2019 REQUISITION - Total \$ 1,528,822

Enclosed is a copy of the Regional District of Kootenay Boundary Five Year Financial Plan for 2019 - 2023 pursuant to Section 374 of the *Local Government Act*.

The amount of \$ 1,527,090 is to be collected as the regional district levy and is due on or before August 1, 2019 is detailed as follows:

Apportionment based on assessment levied on authenticated hospital district roll converted by applying Provincial property class multiples established under Order in Council No. 731 approved May 10, 1990.

General Government Services	\$ 22,085
Regional Development Services	17,180
Feasibility Studies	778
Boundary Economic Development	21,991
Regionalized Solid Waste Management	115,029
Emergency Preparedness	22,745
9-1-1 Emergency Communications	28,438
Recreation Commission Grand Forks, Area 'D'	278,722
Grand Forks Arena	318,613
Grand Forks Curling Rink	15,088
Grand Forks Aquatic Centre	400,586
Animal Control	45,894
Economic Development – Grand Forks Area	22,749
Mosquito Control	31,049
Grand Forks and District Public Library	139,389
Boundary Integrated Watershed Service	26,744
West End Transit	23,620
Prior Year Adjustments	-3,610

Sub-total \$ 1,527,090



The amount of \$1,732 is to be collected as part of the City of Grand Fork's municipal (own purposes) levy and is due on or before August 1, 2019 and is detailed as follows:

CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS BASED ON FEES FOR SERVICE:

Management of Development

\$ 1,732

\$ 1,732

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AUGUST 1, 2019** 

\$ 1,528,822

Please provide a certified copy of the City of Grand Fork's non-municipal tax rate bylaw.

Yours truly,

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF KOOTENAY BOUNDARY

Beth Burget, CPA, CGA General Manager of Finance

enclosures